



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5986/2024, , Crl.M.A.22862/2024 & Crl.M.A.22863/2024

MAHARAJ SHRI SANJAY DAS JI THROUGH GPA HOLDER
SHIVAM SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

versus

VIMAL WADHAWAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
05.08.2024

%

1. The Present Petition has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 528, BNSS, 2023 seeking quashing of the Order dated 27.04.2024 passed by the learned ASJ, District South, Saket Court, New Delhi.
2. Notice of the Petition be issued to the respondents through ordinary and electronic modes, returnable before the Roster Bench on 21.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/PT