



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5986/2024**

**MAHARAJ SHRI SANJAY DAS JI THROUGH GPA HOLDER
SHIVAM SRIVASTAVA**Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj and Ms.
Garima Bhardwaj, Advs.**

versus

VIMAL WADHAWAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vipin Kumar, proxy counsel for
respondent no.8**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **09.05.2025**

CRL.M.A. 22863/2024 EXEMPTION

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5986/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22862/2024 STAY

Only respondent nos. 3, 4 and 8 are served.

Reply of respondent no.8 is on record.

Issue notice to remaining respondents through all permissible modes,
subject to the petitioner taking the requisite steps, returnable on 03.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 9, 2025/ib

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:48:21