



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5986/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22862/2024 STAY
MAHARAJ SHRI SANJAY DAS JI THROUGH GPA HOLDER
SHIVAM SRIVASTAVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bharadwaj, Ms. Garima
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

VIMAL WADHAWAN & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
03.11.2025

%

1. Notices sent to remaining respondents are either unserved/not residing at the given address or process is awaited.
2. Fresh notices be issued to remaining respondents through all permissible modes, subject to petitioner taking the requisite steps. Notices be also sent *dasti*.
3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/vd/na