



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5986/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22862/2024**

**MAHARAJ SHRI SANJAY DAS JI THROUGH GPA HOLDER
SHIVAM SRIVASTAVA**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bharadwaj, Ms. Garima
Bharadwaj, Ms. Sapna Kumari and
Mr. Prem Jha, Advs.

versus

VIMAL WADHAWAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Balvinder Ralhan, Mr. Rajesh
Gulati, Mr. Lalit Kataria and Mr.
Aditya Ralhan, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Vivekananda Yadav, proxy
counsel for R-8.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER
28.04.2026**

%

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 6, 7 and 10 by all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 07.10.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/A/GJ